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Q.21 (INFLUENCE OVER DIRECTION OF NATION) CONTINUED

For comparison: Who do you want to have more influence over the direction the nation takes in the next year
— [ROTATED: Bill Clinton (or) The Republicans in Congress]?

Republicans Both/neither No

Clinton in Congress (vol.) opinion

1999 Apr 13-14 44 43 9 4
1999 Jan 8-10 55 37 5 3
1998 Dec 19-20 60 31 6 3
1998 Oct 9-12 53 39 5 3
1998 Sep 14-15 44 43 8 5
1998 Jan 24-25 49 40 6 5
1998 Jan 23-24 46 41 7 6
1997 Aug 22-25 49 41 5 5
1997 Jan 31-Feb 2 48 39 9 4
1996 Nov 21-24 43 41 9 7
1996 May 9-12 54 41 4 1
1996 Apr 9-10 50 42 4 4
1996 Jan 5-7 41 47 3 9
1995 Nov 6-8 48 42 2 8
1995 Feb 24-26 37 52 4 7
1995 Jan 16-18 40 49 5 6



College Some HS Grad or Conservat

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat ive Moderate  Liberal
Unweighted n 1014 565 449 747 239 188 283 529 477 352 181 323 405 268 416 356 211
Weighted n 1014 500 515 672 325 275 339 389 348 290 375 276 449 272 412 358 216
432 260 172 361 67 93 143 193 124 150 158 244 157 21 285 122 14

43% 52% 34% 54% 21% 34% 42% 50% 36% 52% 42% 89% 35% 8% 69% 34% 6%



